Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Friday, June 30, 2017 - Sunday, July 2, 2017
Vendredi le 30 juin 2017- dimanche le 2 juillet 2017

Camping Lac des Pins
St-Antoine Abbe, Quebec



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 30, 2017 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Kathrine Grant

8:00 AM

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp.  0-2-0-0
7 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-4-1-1
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-4-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-2-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Kathrine Grant

9:30 AM

3 Boston Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
4  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Kathrine Grant

10:30 AM
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0

8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Barbara Heal

8:00 AM

1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Barbara Heal

9:00 AM

3 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-1
2 Basenji 0-2-0-0
5 Borzoi 2-2-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-0
3 Dachshund (SS) 0-2-1-0
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 0-4-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

8:00 AM
2 Akita 0-0-1-1
3 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-0
4  Boxer 1-0-2-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-0-1
2 Great Dane 0-2-0-0
2 Newfoundland 2-0-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 3-0-0-0
19 Siberian Husky 4-8-4-3

42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

10:15 AM

3 Australian Shepherd 1-2-0-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
2 Beauceron 0-1-1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
4 Border Collie 2-2-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-2-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
4  Schapendoes 1-2-0-1
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW # 1
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW # 1
KATHRINE GRANT

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
25 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
42 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
8 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
17 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
24 Dogs

Total
165 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 30, 2017 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Kathrine Grant

1:15 PM
19 Siberian Husky 4-9-3-3

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Kathrine Grant

2:10 PM

1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
2 Weimaraner 0-1-0-1
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Kathrine Grant

3:15PM

4 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-1
2 Basenji 0-2-0-0
5 Borzoi 2-2-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-0
3 Dachshund (SS) 0-2-1-0
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Barbara Heal

12:30 PM

3 Australian Shepherd 1-2-0-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
2 Beauceron 0-1-1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
4 Border Collie 2-2-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-2-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
4  Schapendoes 1-2-0-1
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Barbara Heal

1:45 PM

3 Boston Terrier 2-0-1-0
3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0
4  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Barbara Heal

3:00 PM
2 Akita 0-0-1-1
3 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-1-0-0

4 Boxer 1-0-2-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-0-1
2 Great Dane 0-2-0-0
2 Newfoundland 2-0-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 3-0-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Raymond Lariviere

12:30 PM

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0
7 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-4-1-1
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-4-0-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-0
4 ltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-2-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Raymond Lariviere

2:10 PM

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW # 2
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW # 2
BARBARA HEAL

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
22 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
43 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
8 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
32 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
24 Dogs

Total
168 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 01, 2017 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

10:00 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-1
5 Schapendoes 1-2-0-2
7 Exhibition Only 2-5
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-5-0-0

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

12:45 PM

1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
1 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4  Setter (English) 1-3-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
3 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-2
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Jocelyne Gagne

1:45 PM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
1 Baby Puppy
Great Dane
1 Baby Puppy
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed

2:45 PM
Siberian Husky
1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Mastiff
1 Baby Puppy

44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
1-0-2-1
0-1-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-0-0-0

6-10-6-3
1-0

1-1
0-0-0-0
1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)
Linda Kraft

10:00 AM
Afghan Hound
Basenji
Borzoi
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippet

34 Dogs

1-3-1-1
0-2-0-0
2-2-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-5-3-2
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)
Linda Kraft
12:45 PM
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
2 Parson Russell Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
5 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Linda Kraft
1:10 PM
2 Boston Terrier 2-0-0-0
3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Barbara Heal

2:00 PM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-0
4 Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
4 Pomeranian 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0

1 Pug 0-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0

33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
JOCELYNE GAGNE

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
17 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
34 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
5 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
19 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
179 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy

JUNIOR HANDLING
11:45 AM - RING 2




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 02, 2017 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Linda Kraft
9:00 AM
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
1 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4  Setter (English) 1-3-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Linda Kraft
10:00 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-2-0-0
1 Beauceron 0-0-1-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-1
5 Schapendoes 1-2-0-2
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Linda Kraft
12:30 PM

2 Akita 0-0-1-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-0-0
5 Boxer 1-0-2-2
3 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-1
1 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Great Dane 0-2-0-0
2 Newfoundland 2-0-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-0
3 Samoyed 3-0-0-0

1:30 PM

26 Siberian Husky 7-9-7-3

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
0 Tibetan Mastiff 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

48 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Jocelyne Gagne

9:00 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp.  0-2-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-0
4 Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-0
4 Pomeranian 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0

32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

10:50 AM

2 Boston Terrier 2-0-0-0
3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 3-2-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Shibalnu 0-1-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jocelyne Gagne

12:45 PM
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
2 Parson Russell Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
5 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Jocelyne Gagne

1:10 PM

6 Afghan Hound 1-3-1-1
2 Basenji 0-2-0-0
5 Borzoi 2-2-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-1-0
7  Irish Wolfhound 1-4-2-0
1 Saluki 0-1-0-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
LINDA KRAFT

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
28 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
48 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
5 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
16 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
174 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Siberian Husky Club of Canada

Regional Specialty — Saturday, July 1, 2017

SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF CANADA
SATURDAY, JULY 1, 2017

SWEEPSTAKES
Ring 3 -9:00 AM
Juge /Judge: Serge Boudrias

3-6 mths (4), 6-9 mths (9), 9-12 mths (2)
12-18 mths (2)

Untitled Working & Sled Dog (1)

10:00 AM
47 Siberian Husky 13-17-9-8
Exhibition Only 11
Baby Puppy 1-3
Altered 1-1
Brace
Team
Stud Dog
Brood Bitch
Titled Sled Dog
Titles Working Dog
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered
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*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Total
47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered




RPNON R

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 4
SATURDAY, JULY 1, 2017
10:00 AM

Marie-Johanne Cloutier

Open B: 801
Utility A: 802

FOLLOWED BY

TRIAL #2- RING 4
SATURDAY, JULY 1, 2017

Marie-Johanne Cloutier

Open B: 801
Utility A: 802

FOLLOWED BY

RALLY
TRIAL #1 - RING 4
SATURDAY, JULY 1, 2017

Marie-Johanne Cloutier

Excellent B: 906
Advanced B: 905
Intermediate: 903, 904
Novice B: 901, 902
Novice A: 900

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL #3 — RING 4
SUNDAY, JULY 2, 2017
10:00 AM
Nathalie Robitaille

1 OpenB: 800
1 Utility B: 803

FOLLOWED BY
RALLY
TRIAL #2 = RING 4
SUNDAY, JULY 2, 2017

Nathalie Robitaille

1 Excellent B: 907
2 Intermediate: 903, 904
2 Novice B: 901, 902
1 Novice A: 900

FOLLOWED BY

RALLY
TRIAL #3 = RING 4
SUNDAY, JULY 2, 2017

Nathalie Robitaille
1 ExcellentB: 907

2 Intermediate: 903, 904
2 Novice B: 901, 902
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